

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.2816 **Date Received:** 31 January 2023

Information Requested:

Please state the suppliers – and name of software used – for the following systems used by the trust (if applicable):

 Cloud provider https://eput.nhs.uk/media/2tap1rph/eput-foi-22-2541.pdf

 Robotic process automation system https://eput.nhs.uk/media/4waffgov/eput-foi-22-2478-response.pdf

Payroll system
 https://eput.nhs.uk/media/s0mmjspg/eput-foi-21-1827-response.pdf
 https://eput.nhs.uk/media/ra0jvifa/eput-foi-21-1827-response-2.pdf

4. Staff rostering system https://eput.nhs.uk/media/el4gphd3/eput-foi-22-2519-response.pdf

5. HR/workforce management system https://eput.nhs.uk/media/v0khmbam/eput-foi-22-2353-response.pdf

6. Financial management system

Supplier = OneAdvanced Software = eFinancials v6 Contract end date is 31st March 2024.

7. Supply chain and inventory management system
The Trust does not have a supply chain and inventory management system.

8. Barcode and scanning technology system provider https://eput.nhs.uk/media/2erndkom/eput-foi-22-2653.pdf

9. Computer hardware provider (laptops, PCs, smartphones, tablets, iPads etc)
Dell & Apple

10. Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.

No Contracts in place



Applied Exemption

Section 21 Section 21: Information accessible to applicant by other means.

- (1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.
- (2) For the purposes of subsection (1)—
- (a) information may be reasonably accessible to the applicant even though it is accessible only on payment, and
- (b) information is to be taken to be reasonably accessible to the applicant if it is information which the public authority or any other person is obliged by or under any enactment to communicate (otherwise than by making the information available for inspection) to members of the public on request, whether free of charge or on payment.
- (3) For the purposes of subsection (1), information which is held by a public authority and does not fall within subsection (2)(b) is not to be regarded as reasonably accessible to the applicant merely because the information is available from the public authority itself on request, unless the information is made available in accordance with the authority's publication scheme and any payment required is specified in, or determined in accordance with, the scheme.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk